# Laingsburg Public Library

## Board of Director's Meeting Minutes

City Hall, Laingsburg, MI Monday, October 20<sup>th</sup>, 2022

Meeting called to order by

Tresha Neff at 7:12 pm.

In attendance: Tresha Neff, President

Rebekah Allen, VP

Jennifer Sergeant, Secretary

Caitlyn Hall Sandra Chavez

Not in attendance: Gail Geasler

Beth Fulford

Additions to the agenda: None

Approval of minutes from regular board meeting: September 19th, 2022

• Motion was made by Rebekah Allen, second by Tresha Neff.

**Approval of expenditures:** \$656.20

• Motion was made by Jennifer Sergeant to approve; seconded by Caitlyn Hall

• Roll call: all yeas

## **Officer Reports:**

President: None

Vice-President: None

Secretary: None

#### Director:

- > Operating system is working perfectly. The system is smarter and faster. Very nice system.
- > Secured coverage for Sandra's time off
- > Getting a lot of donations for Winterfest
- > Computer use has increased from students' after-school use
- > Story time on Oct. 24<sup>th</sup> will have decorating fun for the children. Reading Little Blue Truck Halloween

### **Unfinished Business:**

Painting is complete. It looks nice and bright. Fits well with other buildings.

New Business: None

Friends of the Library: None Visitor comments: None

Motion was made by Tresha Neff to adjourn the meeting at 7:44pm.

Recorded by Jennifer Sergeant